# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7436215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG	06/22/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lame: BIN 2022, SERIES 822 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	
Street Address:	100 OVERLOOK CENTER, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8462919

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)933-6181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9739301519

Email:MSCHRADER@AST.COMCorrespondent Name:ALLIED SECURITY TRUSTAddress Line 1:100 OVERLOOK CENTER

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S822L13420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Lot 13420 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page1.tif source=Lot 13420 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page2.tif

PATENT 507389289 REEL: 060532 FRAME: 0295

#### Ехнівіт В

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deutsche Telekom AG, a corporation with its principal place of business at Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140, 53113 Bonn, GERMANY ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, BIN 2022, Series 822 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated June 22, 2022, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

da	y OI	DocuSigned by:	
By:	Stephan Altmeyer		
Name:	Dr. Stephan Altmeyer	Leif Heitzer	
Title:	Vice President Patent & Brand	Senior Vice President Technology Guidance & Economics	

## ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C.§1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of <u>STEPHAN ALTMEYER</u> to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Deutsche Telekom AG and makes the following statements:

- I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so. LEIF HEITZEIZ
   STEPHAN PLIMETES personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory)
- 2. <u>STEPHAN PLIMEYE</u> is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>July 4</u>, 2022 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of <u>Deutsche Telekom AG</u>.
- 3. LEIF MEITZER subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Deutsche Telekom AG. STEPHAN ACTIVETER

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on JULY	14,7024(date)			
	0111			
Signature:	HU	Print Name:	PATRICK	S(HMIT)

BIN 2022, Lot 13420

# ATTACHMENT 1 PATENTS

Fam No.	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Status	Patent Title
1	US8462919	US20110058660A1	US12556252	Patent	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CALL LOGGING AND RETRIEVAL
1		EP2302573	EP100093764	Withdrawn	System and method for call logging and retrieval

BIN 2022, Lot 13420

7

PATENT REEL: 060532 FRAME: 0297